

DRAFT
3.4.14

SB103_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB14-103 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 21, after "(1)" insert "(a)".
- 2 Page 4, line 5, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".
- 3 Page 4, line 6, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 4 Page 4, line 7, strike "(2)" and substitute "(b)" and strike "SECTION" and
5 substitute "SUBSECTION (1)".
- 6 Page 4, after line 7 insert:

7 "(2) THE WATER RESOURCES REVIEW COMMITTEE CREATED IN
8 SECTION 37-98-102, C.R.S., SHALL REVIEW ISSUES RELATED TO THE
9 IMPLEMENTATION OF THIS ARTICLE 7.5 DURING THE 2015, 2016, AND 2017
10 INTERIMS.
11 (2) THIS SECTION IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2018.

** ** ** ** **

